[CAP. 24:20

Banking (Declaration of the Victoria Falls Special Economic Zone as an International Financial Services Centre) Notice, 2022

IT is hereby notified that the Minister of Finance and Economic Development has, in terms of section 78B(2) of the Banking Act [Chapter 24:20], made the following notice:—

- 1. This notice may be cited as the Banking (Declaration of the Victoria Falls Special Economic Zone as an International Financial Services Centre) Notice, 2022.
- 2. The Minister hereby declares the Victoria Falls Special Economic Zone as an International Financial Services Centre with effect from the gazetting of this notice.

Statutory Instrument 4 of 2022.

[CAP. 24:20

Banking (Declaration of the Victoria Falls Special Economic Zone as an International Financial Services Centre) Notice, 2022

IT is hereby notified that the Minister of Finance and Economic Development has, in terms of section 78B(2) of the Banking Act [Chapter 24:20], made the following notice:—

- 1. This notice may be cited as the Banking (Declaration of the Victoria Falls Special Economic Zone as an International Financial Services Centre) Notice, 2022.
- 2. The Minister hereby declares the Victoria Falls Special Economic Zone as an International Financial Services Centre with effect from the gazetting of this notice.